

INDIANA EXTENSION HOMEMAKERS ASSOCIATION®

FIRST TIMER AWARD

Ten (10) awards of \$175.00 are offered by IEHA to attend Home and Family Conference. One (1) Extension Homemaker from each district will be selected. Only those who have never attended the entire conference will be considered.

Guidelines for First Timer Award:

- Each county will select one (1) First Timer Award.
- County winner application form must be sent to District Representative by March 8.
- Entries will be judged by the District Representative and, if available, her Extension Educator. Additional judges will be used if deemed necessary by the District Representative.
- District Representative must send the one (1) District winner application form to the State First Timer Chair by April 1st.
- First Timers will be invited to give a short report at the Fall District workshop.

Applicant Information:

Name			
Address			
City		Zip Code	
County	District		
Phone ()			

Use the back of this form to write a short essay of 200 words or less on the topic "Why I Want to Attend Home and Family Conference."

Please share your reasons for wanting to attend and how you have benefited from being an Extension Homemaker member.